KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1167164

Form ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

15-001-30790-00-00

OPERATOR: License # 34897 API No. 15 -

Name: SCZ Resources, LLC Spot Description:

Address 1: 8614 CEDARSPUR DR - N2 _SE % Sec. 22 Twp. 26 S. R 18 E East[ |West
Address 2: 990 Feetfrom [ | North/ [0 South Line of Section
City: HOUSTON State: TX Zip: 77055 + 1980 Feetfrom [ | East / [J] West Line of Section

Contact Person: _ JORGE RANZ

Phone: (713 ) 628-3233

CONTRACTOR: License #_ 32834
JTC Qil, Inc.

Name:

Wellsite Geologist: SCOTT BIEL

Purchaser:

Designate Type of Completion:

0] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover

[ ] oil [ ] wsw [ ] swD [ ] siow

[ ] Gas [ ] D&A [OJ ENHR [ ]sicw

[ ] oG [ ] Gsw [ ] Temp. Abd.

[]lcm (Coal Bed Methane)
D Cathodic D Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ ] Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD
[ ] Conv. to GSW

[ ] Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth

[ ] commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] swD Permit #:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

10/2/2013 10/3/2013 11/4/2013

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

LINe [Inw [Jse [Olsw
County: Allen
Lease Name: _\ENDALL DICE well # 8
Field Name:
Producing Formation: CATTLEMAN
Elevation: Ground: 954 Kelly Bushing: 956
Total Depth: 880 Plug Back Total Depth:
Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 20 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ ] Yes [O]No
If yes, show depth set: Feet
If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from: 0
feet depth to: 20 w/ 5 Sx cmt.
Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Chloride content: 1500 ppm Fluid volume: 80 bbls

Dewatering method used: _Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R [ ]East[ |west
County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

D Letter of Confidentiality Received
Date:

D Confidential Release Date:

Wireline Log Received

D Geologist Report Received

@ UIC Distribution

ALT [ 11 [ [ Approved by: P23 pae. 11/06/2013




Side Two _ ‘“m Hll‘ Hl‘l |HH ‘lll‘ Hl‘l |HH |m ‘“‘

1167164
Operator Name: SCZ Resources, LLC Lease Name: KENDALL DICE well# _1-8

Sec. 22 Twp.26 s. r.18 [0]East [ ]West County: Allen

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken []Yes [0]No [ JLog Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [ JYes [0]No CATTLEMAN
Cores Taken Llves [Blno
Electric Log Run [B]Yes [INo
Electric Log Submitted Electronically [O]Yes [ ]No

(If no, Submit Copy)

List All E. Logs Run:

GAMMA RAY
NEUTRON
ccL
CASING RECORD  [O] New [ JUsed
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
; Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent

Purpose of String Drilled Set (In O.D.) Lbs./ Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
SURFACE 9 7 10 20 PORTLAND |5
PRODUCTION 6 2.875 8 862 PORTLAND | 135 50/50 POZ

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
— Perforate
____ Protect Casing _
__ Plug Back TD
__ Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
D Yes D No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
D Flowing D Pumping D Gas Lift D Other (Explain)

Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity

Per 24 Hours

DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ ]vented [ |Sold [ ]Used on Lease [] Open Hole [ ] perf. [ ] Dually Comp. [] Commingled

(Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)

(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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Thickness
7
13
15
24
13
40
2
7
70
8
22
5
27
5
25
129
34
6
1
2
2
10
78
20
36
17
9
153

N NN NDBDNNN

N

Operator License # 34897

Operator SCZ Resources
Address 8614 Cedarspur Drive
City Houston, TX 77055
Contractor JTCQOil, Inc.
Contractor License # 32834
T.D. 880
T.D. of pipe 862
Surface pipe size 7"
Surface pipe depth 20'
Well Type Injection
Driller's Log
Strata From
Dirt 0
Stone Mix 7
Lime 20
Shale 35
Lime 59
Shale 72
Lime 112
Shale 114
Lime 121
Shale 191
Lime 199
Shale 221
Lime 226
Black Shale 253
Lime 258
Shale 283
Lime 412
Shale 446
Sand 452
Sand 453
Sand 455
Sandy Shale 457
Shale 467
Lime 545
Shale 565
Lime 601
Shale Mix 618
Shale 627
Oil 780
Sandy Shale 782
Shale 784
Good 788
Good 790
OK 792
Sand 794
Shale 796
OK 816
OK 818

To

20
35
59
72
112
114
121
191
199
221
226
253
258
283
412
446
452
453
455
457
467
545
565
601
618
627
780
782
784
788
790
792
794
796
816
818
820

AP| # 15-001-30790-00-00

Lease Name Kendall Dice

Well # -8

Spud Date 10/2/13

Cement Date

Location Sec 22 T26 R 18

990 feet from S line

1980 feet from W line

County Allen

oK

Good

oK

oK

oK



78

OK
Sand Mix

820
822

822
900



	olicense: 34897
	oname: SCZ Resources, LLC
	oaddr1: 8614 CEDARSPUR DR
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: HOUSTON
	ostate: TX
	ozip: 77055
	ozip4: 
	ocontact: JORGE RANZ
	oarea: 713
	ophone: 628-3233
	clicense: 32834
	cname: JTC Oil, Inc.
	geologist: SCOTT BIEL
	purchaser: 
	classofcompletion: NewWell
	WellType: EOR
	ta: Off
	othertype: 
	old_operator: 
	old_well_name: 
	org_comp_date: 
	orig_depth: 
	Deepening: Off
	RePerf: Off
	ConvToENHR: Off
	ConvToGSW: Off
	ConvToSWD: Off
	plugback: Off
	workoverpbtd: 
	commingled: Off
	cpermit: 
	dualcompletion: Off
	dpermit: 
	saltwaterdisposal: Off
	swdpermit: 
	enhancedrecovery: Off
	enhrpermit: 
	gasstoragewell: Off
	gswpermit: 
	sdate: 10/2/2013
	tdate: 10/3/2013
	cdate: 11/4/2013
	API: 15-001-30790-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: 
	Subdivision3: N2
	Subdivision2: SE
	Subdivision1Largest: SW
	Section: 22
	Township: 26
	Range: 18
	RangeDirection: East
	FeetNSFromReference: 990
	NorthSouthFromReference: South
	FeetEWFromReference: 1980
	EastWestFromReference: West
	Corner: SW
	County: Allen
	lname: KENDALL DICE
	wellnumber: I-8
	FieldName: 
	ProdFormation: CATTLEMAN
	ElevationGL: 954
	ElevationKB: 956
	td: 880
	pbtd: 
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 20
	MultStageCollar: No
	MultStageCollarDepth: 
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 0
	Alt2CementCircTo: 20
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 5
	chloride: 1500
	fluid: 80
	dewater: Evaporated
	foname: 
	flease: 
	flicense: 
	fqtr: 
	fsection: 
	ftownship: 
	frange: 
	fRangeDirection: Off
	fcounty: 
	fpermit: 
	sig_Title: 
	sig_date: 
	LtrOfConfidReceived: Off
	DateConfLetterRecd: 
	ConfRel: Off
	DateConfReleased: 
	WirelineLogsRecd: Yes
	GeoReportRecd: Off
	SentToUIC: Yes
	ALT: II
	AppByInitials: Deanna Garrison
	Date Approved: 11/06/2013
	DrillStemTests: No
	Samples: No
	CoresTaken: No
	ElectricLogs: Yes
	ElectricLogsElectronic: Yes
	elog1: 
GAMMA RAY	
NEUTRON	
CCL	

	log: Off
	sample: Off
	form1: CATTLEMAN
	top1: 
	datum1: 
	form2: 
	top2: 
	datum2: 
	form3: 
	top3: 
	datum3: 
	form4: 
	top4: 
	datum4: 
	form5: 
	top5: 
	datum5: 
	form6: 
	top6: 
	datum6: 
	form7: 
	top7: 
	datum7: 
	Casing: New
	purpose1: SURFACE
	size1: 9
	casing1: 7
	weight1: 10
	setting1: 20
	cement1: PORTLAND
	sacks1: 5
	additive1: 
	purpose2: PRODUCTION
	size2: 6
	casing2: 2.875
	weight2: 8
	setting2: 862
	cement2: PORTLAND
	sacks2: 135
	additive2: 50/50 POZ
	purpose3: 
	size3: 
	casing3: 
	weight3: 
	setting3: 
	cement3: 
	sacks3: 
	additive3: 
	p1: Off
	p2: Off
	p3: Off
	p4: Off
	depth1: -
	type1: 
	sacks1_add: 
	add1: 
	depth2: -
	type2: 
	sacks2_add: 
	add2: 
	shots1: 
	perf1: 
	acid1: 
	d1: 
	shots2: 
	perf2: 
	acid2: 
	d2: 
	shots3: 
	perf3: 
	acid3: 
	d3: 
	shots4: 
	perf4: 
	acid4: 
	d4: 
	shots5: 
	perf5: 
	acid5: 
	d5: 
	tubingsize: 
	tubingdepth: 
	packerdepth: 
	linerrun: Off
	firstdateofproduction: 
	flow: Off
	pump: Off
	gas_lift: Off
	otherprodmethod: Off
	othertypeprodmethod: 
	oil_prod: 
	gas_prod: 
	water: 
	gas_oil: 
	gravity: 
	vented: Off
	sold: Off
	used_lease: Off
	openhole: Off
	perforation: Off
	duallycompleted: Off
	commingledcompletion: Off
	prodinterval: 
	othercompletion: Off
	othertypecompodmethod: 
	otherprodinterval: 


