

## Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

1167164

Form ACO-1
June 2009
Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

## WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15
Name:	Spot Description:
Address 1:	SecTwpS. R 🔲 East 🗌 West
Address 2:	Feet from North / South Line of Section
City:	Feet from East / West Line of Section
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()	□ NE □ NW □ SE □ SW
CONTRACTOR: License #	County:
Name:	Lease Name: Well #:
Wellsite Geologist:	Field Name:
Purchaser:	Producing Formation:
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
Oil         WSW         SWD         SIOW           Gas         D&A         ENHR         SIGW           OG         GSW         Temp. Abd.           CM (Coal Bed Methane)         Cathodic         Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet  Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	
Operator: Well Name:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD Conv. to GSW	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls  Dewatering method used:
Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Commingled         Permit #:	Operator Name:
☐ ENHR         Permit #:           ☐ GSW         Permit #:	County: Permit #:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	

## **AFFIDAVIT**

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

**Submitted Electronically** 

KCC Office Use ONLY							
Letter of Confidentiality Received							
Date:							
Confidential Release Date:							
Wireline Log Received							
Geologist Report Received							
UIC Distribution							
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:							

Side Two

1167164

Operator Name:				_ Lease N	lame:			Well #:		
Sec Twp	S. R	East	West	County:						
INSTRUCTIONS: Sh time tool open and clo recovery, and flow rate line Logs surveyed. A	osed, flowing and shu es if gas to surface te	t-in pressures, st, along with f	whether sh inal chart(s	nut-in press	ure reach	ed static level,	hydrostatic pres	sures, bottom h	ole temp	erature, fluid
Drill Stem Tests Taken Yes No (Attach Additional Sheets)				Log	y Formation	n (Top), Depth a	oth and Datum		Sample	
Samples Sent to Geo	logical Survey	Yes	No		Name			Тор	I	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run Electric Log Submitte (If no, Submit Copy	d Electronically	Yes Yes Yes	☐ No ☐ No ☐ No							
List All E. Logs Run:										
		Report all	CASING I		New	Used mediate, producti	on, etc.			
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Hole Size Casing		Weight Lbs. / Ft.		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives	
		AI	DDITIONAL	CEMENTIN	G / SQUE	EZE RECORD				
Purpose:         Depth Top Bottom           — Perforate         — Protect Casing           — Plug Back TD         — Plug Off Zone		Type of Co	ement	# Sacks	Used		Type and	Percent Additives		
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Specify Footage of Each Interval Perfo				s Set/Type orated		Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record (Amount and Kind of Material Used)  Depth				Depth
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:		Packer At:		Liner Run:				
Date of First, Resumed	Production, SWD or EN		ducing Meth	od:		as Lift C	Yes No	0		
Estimated Production Oil Bbls. Gas Per 24 Hours			Mcf Water Bbls.				Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity			
DISPOSITION OF GAS: MI				IETHOD OF	COMPLET	ION:		PRODUCTION INTERVAL:		
Vented Sold	Used on Lease	Open	Hole Specify)	Perf.	Dually ( (Submit AC		nmingled mit ACO-4)			

GONEOLDATED

TO THE RESIDENCE AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY

18 - 151 1754 Wile 12 SW 28 28 W ME

SC SWING ENERGY SEE SWING SWI

| The delign | The property of the property of

CONTINUENT DESCRIPTION OF THE WAY OF THE STATE OF THE STA

Shahed and Explay fly to spine TD. Well also sook 500 151 for 30 shake MIT, Sat TD Dulling

INCLE AN CALLS

	Operator License #	34897		API#	15-001-30790-00-00		
	Operator	SCZ Resources		Lease Name	Kendall Dice		
	Address	8614 Cedarspur Drive		Well #	I-8		
	City	Houston, TX 77055					
	Contractor	JTC Oil, Inc.		Spud Date	10/2/13		
	Contractor License #	32834		Cement Date			
	T.D.	880		Location	Sec 22	T 26	R 18
	T.D. of pipe	862		99	) feet from	S	line
	Surface pipe size	7"		198	) feet from	W	line
	Surface pipe depth	20'		County	Allen		
	Well Type	Injection					
	Driller's						
Thickness	Strata	From	To				
7	Dirt	0	7				
13	Stone Mix	7	20				
15	Lime	20	35				
24	Shale	35	59				
13	Lime	59	72				
40	Shale	72	112				
2	Lime	112	114				
7	Shale	114	121				
70	Lime	121	191				
8	Shale	191	199				
22	Lime	199	221				
5	Shale	221	226				
27	Lime	226	253				
5	Black Shale	253	258				
25	Lime	258	283				
129	Shale	283	412				
34	Lime	412	446				
6	Shale	446	452				
1	Sand	452	453	OK			
2	Sand	453	455	Good			
2	Sand	455	457	OK			
10	Sandy Shale	457	467				
78	Shale	467	545				
20	Lime	545	565				
36	Shale	565	601				
17	Lime	601	618				
9	Shale Mix	618	627				
153	Shale	627	780				
2	Oil	780	782	OK			
2	Sandy Shale	782	784				
4	Shale	784	788				
2	Cood	700	700				

ОК

Good

Good

ОК

Sand

Shale

ОК

ОК

2 OK 820 822 78 Sand Mix 822 900